KHAL AHAVAS YISROEL TZEMACH TZEDEK
6811 PARK HEIGHTS AVE BALTIMORE, MD 21215 — 410.585.1260
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Rabbi Dovid Heber, Rav

Rabbi Mendel Feldman zt”’1, Founding Rabbi

T'D2

Shacharis Sunday 7:00/8:00 Mon-Fri 6:30 Shabbos 7:15/8:45 Rosh Chodesh 6:20

Late Maariv 10:00

Shabbos K ‘5, May 20-21 "R 3"
Mincha

Candle Lighting — early

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Last night for Kiddush Levana
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, May 22-26

Early Mincha (Sun — Pesach Sheni)
Mincha/Maariv (Sun-Thurs)
Thursday, May 26, Lag B’Omer

Shabbos 1772’5, May 27-28 "8 ‘>
Mincha

Candle Lighting -early

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)

Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, May 29-June 2
Early Mincha (Sun-Mon)
Mincha/Maariv (Sun-Thurs)

Monday, May 30 (Legal holiday)

Shacharis
Early Mincha

Shabbos npiia ‘5, June 3-4 "N 17D

Mincha

Candle Lighting -early

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, June 5-9

Early Mincha (Sun)
Mincha/Maariv (Sun-Thurs)
Rosh Chodesh — Tues June 7

7:00/7:58
6:49-7:25
7:55/8:00

7:15/8:30
8:42/9:25
2:00/6:00/7:55
8:30

9:02

9:10/9:32

1:46
8:05

7:00/8:04
6:54-7:25
8:01/8:06
7:15/8:30
8:40/9:23
2:00/6:00/8:05
8:40

9:08

9:16/9:38

1:47
8:10

7:00/8:00 am
1:47

7:00/8:09
6:58-7:25
8:06/8:11
7:15/8:30
8:40/9:23
2:00/6:00/8:05
8:40

9:13

9:21/9:43

1:48
8:15

Shabbos 12132 ‘5, June 10-11 1D ‘7
Mincha

Candle Lighting — early

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)

Mincha

Shiur after Mincha

Maariv

7:00/8:13
7:02-7:25
8:10/8:15
7:15/8:30
8:40/9:23
2:00/8:10

9:16

Candle lighting and preparation for YomTov

not before (50/72)
Seder limud and shiurim throughout night

Sunday, June 12, MW '8

Divrei Chizuk

Shacharis

Haneitz Hachama

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)

Mincha

Seder Limud after Mincha

Shiur — Megillas Rus

Ma’ariv

Candle Lighting/Preparation for next day
Not before (50/72) —

Monday, June 13, ny1aw ‘'3
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Yizkor — not before 10:45 am
Mincha

Neilas Hachag following Mincha
Maariv

Yom Tov Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, June 14-16
Mincha/Maariv (Tue-Thurs.)

Shabbos 8%3 ‘b, June 17-18 10 2™
Mincha

Candle Lighting — early

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)

Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, June 19-23
Early Mincha (Sun)
Mincha/Maariv (Sun-Thu)
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9:24/9:46

4:40 am
4:55/8:30
5:39:26
8:40/9:23
2:30/8:10

8:50
9:17

9:25/9:47

7:15/8:30
8:40/9:23

2:30/8:05

9:17
9:25/9:47

8:20

7:00/8:16
7:04-7:25
8:13/8:18
7:15/8:30
8:40/9:23
2:00/6:00/8:10
8:45

9:19
9:27/9:49

1:51
8:20




KHAL AHAVAS YISROEL TZEMACH TZEDEK o3
6811 PARK HEIGHTS AVE BALTIMORE, MD 21215 — 410.585.1260

Rabbi Dovid Heber, Rav
Rabbi Mendel Feldman zt”’1, Founding Rabbi

Last night for Kiddush Levana — until 11:45 pm, Sun. June
19, Bsha’as Ha’dhak until dawn, Monday morning

Shabbos N1%Y3 5, June 24-25, 1D "

Mincha 7:00/8:17
Candle Lighting - early 7:06-7:25
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual) 8:14/8:19
Shacharis 7:15/8:30
Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A) 8:42/9:25
Mincha 2:00/6:00/8:10
Halacha Shiur 8:45
Maariv 9:20
Shabbos Ends (50/72) 9:28/9:50
Weekdays, June 26-30

Early Mincha (Sun ) 1:53
Mincha/Maariv (Sun-Thurs) 8:20
Shabbos 1% ’'p, July 1-2, 10 13

Mincha 7:00/8:17
Candle Lighting — preferred 7:06-7:25
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual) 8:14/8:19
Shacharis 7:15/8:30
Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A) 8:44/9:27
Mincha 2:00/6:00/8:10
Halacha Shiur 8:45
Maariv 9:20
Shabbos Ends (50/72) 9:28/9:50
Weekdays, July 3-7

Early Mincha (Sun) 1:54
Mincha/Maariv (Sun-Thurs) 8:20
Monday, July 4 (Legal Holiday)

Shacharis 7:00/8:00
Early Mincha 1:54

Rosh Chodesh — Wed.-Thurs., July 6 and 7

Shabbos 11p ‘B, July 8-9 1R ‘3

Mincha 7:00/8:15
Candle Lighting -preferred 7:05-7:25
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual) 8:12/8:17
Shacharis 7:15/8:30
Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A) 8:47/9:30
Mincha 2:00/6:00/8:10
Halacha Shiur 8:45
Maariv 9:18
Shabbos Ends (50/72) 9:26/9:48
Weekdays, July 10-14

Early Mincha (Sun) 1:55
Mincha/Maariv (Sun- Thurs) 8:20
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Shabbos npn ‘s, July 15-16 nwn

Mincha 7:00/8:12
Candle Lighting -preferred 7:02-7:25
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual) 8:09/8:14
Shacharis 7:15/8:30
Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A) 8:50/9:33
Mincha 2:00/6:00/8:05
Halacha Shiur 8:40
Maariv 9:14
Shabbos Ends (50/72) 9:22/9:44
Weekdays, July 17-21

Early Mincha (Sun) 1:55
Mincha/Maariv (Sun - Thu) 8:15

Last night for Kiddush Levana — all night Monday July 18

Shabbos %3 ’b, July 22-23 nidp

Mincha 7:00/8:07
Candle Lighting — early 6:59-7:25
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual) 8:04/8:09
Shacharis 7:15/8:30
Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A) 8:53/9:36
Mincha 2:00/6:00/8:00
Halacha Shiur 8:35

Maariv 9:09

Shabbos Ends (50/72) 9:17/9:39

Sunday, July 24 73-1DN2 WY AYaw- NIYH
Fast begins (L’machmirim/L’maikilim) 4:21/4:47

Shacharis 6:50/8:00
Mincha 1:50/7:50
Maariv 8:45
Fast Ends 9:09

No 10:00 Ma’ariv

Weekdays, July 25-28

Mincha/Maariv (Mon-Thu) 8:10
Shabbos Dn3d ‘B, July 29-30 , 1idn 775

Mincha 7:00/8:01
Candle Lighting — early 6:54-7:25
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual) 7:58/8:03
Shacharis 7:15/8:30
Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A) 8:56/9:39
Mincha 2:00/6:00/7:55
Halacha Shiur 8:30
Maariv 9:03
Shabbos Ends (50/72) 9:11/9:33
Weekdays, July 31-August 4

Early Mincha (Sun) 1:54
Mincha/ Ma’ariv (Sun- Thurs) 8:00

Rosh Chodesh — Friday August 5
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Rabbi Dovid Heber, Rav

Rabbi Mendel Feldman zt”’1, Founding Rabbi

Shabbos *ybp-nmitaty ‘D, August 5-6 3N ‘3

Mincha

Candle Lighting - early

Candle Lighting (preferred/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, August 7 -11
Early Mincha (Sun)

Mincha/Maariv (Sun- Thurs)

7:00/7:54
6:48-7:25
7:51/7:56
7:15/8:30
8:59/9:42
2:00/6:00/7:50
8:25

8:55

9:03/9:25

1:53
7:55

Shabbos 117, 037 'D, Aug. 12-13 383 '

Mincha

Candle Lighting - early

Candle Lighting (preferred/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

No eating after

Shabbos Ends  (50/72)

Ma’ariv and Eicha

Sunday August 14, 773 - 382 ‘th AN

Shacharis & Kinnos

Chatzos

Early Mincha

Shi’ur — Hilchos Aveilus

Mincha

Maariv

Fast ends

Kiddush Levana following Maariv

Weekdays, August 15-18
Mincha/Maariv

7:00/7:45
6:41-7:25
7:42/7:47
7:15/8:30
9:01/9:44
2:00/6:00
8:01

8:55/9:17
9:35

7:45
1:12
1:50
6:45
7:30
8:31
8:46

7:45

Kiddush Levana — until 1:13 am Wed. night, bsha’as

had’chak all night
Tu B’Av - Friday

Shabbos 113, 130081 ‘D, Aug 19-20, 3R "1

Mincha

week of late Mincha)

Candle Lighting -early

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

7:00/7:36 (last

6:33-7:25
7:33/7:38
7:15/8:30
9:04/9:47
2:00/6:00/7:30
8:05

8:37

8:45/9:07

Weekdays August 21-25
Early Mincha (Sun.)

Mincha/Maariv (Sun- Thurs)

Shabbos 23pY ’D, August 26-27 28 1"D

Mincha

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays August 28-Sept. 1
Early Mincha (Sun.)
Mincha/Maariv (Sun- Thurs)

Shabbos 81 ’D, Sept 2-3 7198 10”1 '8
Mincha

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)

Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays Sep 4-8

Sunday, Rosh Chodesh — Shacharis
Early Mincha (Sun)
Mincha/Maariv (Sun- Thurs)

Monday Sept. 5 — Legal Holiday
Shacharis
Early Mincha

Shabbos D'Wo ‘B, Sept. 9-10 519K *
Mincha

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)

Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, Sept. 11-15
Early Mincha (Sun/Mon)
Mincha/Maariv (Sun- Thurs)

T'D2

1:49
7:35

7:10
7:23/7:28
7:15/8:30
9:06/9:49
2:00/6:00/7:20
7:55

8:27

8:35/8:57

1:46
7:25

7:00

7:12/7:17
7:15/8:30
9:08/9:51
2:00/6:00/7:10
7:45

8:16
8:34/8:46

6:50/8:00
1:43
7:10

7:00/8:00
1:43

7:00

7:01/7:06
7:15/8:30
9:10/9:53
2:00/6:00/7:00
7:35

8:05

8:13/8:35

1:40
7:00

Last night for Kiddush Levana — all night Thurs. Sept. 15
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Rabbi Mendel Feldman zt”’1, Founding Rabbi

Shabbos 83N ' ‘5, Sept. 16-17 7198 1

Mincha

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)

Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)

Mincha
Halacha Shiur
Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, September 18-22

Early Mincha (Sun)
Mincha/Maariv (Sun- Thurs)

6:52

6:49/6:54
7:15/8:30
9:12/9:55
2:00/5:30/6:50
7:25

7:55

8:02/8:24

1:37
6:50

Monday, Sept. 19 - Beginning of 8:15 Ma’ariv

Shabbos 83N '3 ‘D, Sept. 23-24 7198 8"

Mincha

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)

Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)

Mincha
Halacha Shiur
Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Divrei Chizuk
Slichos

Weekdays September 25-29

Early Mincha (Sun.)
Slichos and Shacharis (M-F)
Mincha/Maariv (Sun-Thurs)

6:41

6:38/6:43
7:15/8:30
9:14/9:57
2:00/5:30/6:35
7:10

7:42

7:50/812
12:45 am
12:58 am

1:33
TBD
6:40

Shabbos 0'2%3 ‘D, Sept. 30 — Oct. 1 5158 ">

Mincha

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)

Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)

Mincha
Halacha Shiur
Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

6:30

6:27/6:32
7:15/8:30
9:16/9:59
2:00/5:30/6:25
7:00

7:31

7:39/8:01
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Rabbi Dovid Heber, Rav
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